

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 20 OF 2023

Nilesh S/o. Omprakash BubnaAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Sushiladevi Omprakash Bubna And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13444 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 20 OF 2023

Nilesh S/o. Omprakash BubnaPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sushiladevi Omprakash Bubna And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 429 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 20 OF 2023

Nilesh S/o. Omprakash BubnaPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sushiladevi Omprakash Bubna And Ors.....RESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Adv., a/w Ms. Renuka Negi i/by Mr.

J. J. Thakkar for Respondent No. 15.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 4th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
01/09/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)