



Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.20 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13444 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.429 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.20 OF 2023

Nilesh S/O. Omprakash Bubna ...Applicant
Versus
Sushiladevi Omprakash Bubna & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.21 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13446 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.430 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.21 OF 2023

Nilesh S/O. Omprakash Bubna ...Applicant
Versus
Tarulata Mansukh Furia & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13447 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.433 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2023

Nilesh S/O. Omprakash Bubna

...Applicant

Versus

M/S. Eskays Land Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vinod Pandey for the Applicant.

Ms. Punita Arora a/w Mr. Puneet Arora, Mr. Manish A Kukreja. Ms. Richa Shukla i/b M/s Arora & Co. for Respondent No.1 in CRA/22/2023 and for Respondent No. 16 in CRA/20/2023 and for Respondent No. 16 in CRA/21/2023.

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar i/b Mr. Jaydeep Thakkar for Respondent No. 15 in CRA/20/2023 for Respondent No. 1 in CRA/21/2023 and for Respondent No. 16 in CRA/22/2023.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 2, 2023

P. C. :

- 1. Heard.**
- 2. Admit.**
- 3. No interim relief.**

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)